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toarvce: O—TJ—FENE
How often do you eat seafood dishes? >— 7 — FZBRHSBEELFZEZITL LS

BE1: O—D0—FZBREE

e 1200 AD 50%I2%7=%599 AA @ 1@ LEIZFLTLNS,

o DE3EEE] ELIANE—2—H—ILARM., SFEME, NYBH - ZHEICZ 0, AE—2—HF—DIABLLI(TI18A : IANTEMENLHEDRE, SFELL
[X20A : I0OATRERFRIZBHEMNAZ D, NYELLEIFI9A : IOATELRE. TSBLRE6A : 10N, BSB&EL6A : ATENETNEXEOHLAEEZ L
BE>TW3, —A. VCB&EEIZIBA : IAEBHENZL, O—T—KODAE—21—H—Z2R5L AR M. SFEE. NYBRDIETEA—45 v hEH S,

e EH1MEI—T—FEBRBDACOVTIEHE, BRICKELERZFIR OGNz, TE3ELULE] & TE1EULE] ORZEEDEEIE. LABX,
SF B, NY B&k, vC BHEEAZLY,

1491 qcl How often do you eat seafood dishes?

1495 More than three times a week 153 13%
1496 Once or twice a week 599 50%
1497 Once or twice every other week 220 18%
1498 Once or twice a month 160 13%
1499 Once or twice every other month 45 4%
1500 Once or twice in every 3 months 18 2%
1501 None of above 5 0%
Total 1200
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

More than three times a week

Once or twice a week

Once or twice every other week

Once or twice a month

Once or twice every other month 5

Once or twice in every 3 months | 18

None of above 5
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1491 - qcl1 How often do you eat seafood dishes?

Gender/Area LA-M | LA-F LA | SF-M | SF-F SF NY-M | NY-F | NY | TS-M | TS-F | TS BS-M | BS-F | BS | VC-M | VC-F | VC | Total
9 8 13 11

More than three times a week 18 9| 27 20| 10| 30 1 19 | 38 6| 10| 16 6 12| 1 24 | 153
Once or twice a week 49 57 | 106 46 | 53 | 99 49 48 | 97 52| 44| 96 54 | 46 | 100 53 48 | 101 | 599
Once or twice every other week 19 19 38 15 17 32 16 17 33 18 23 41 22 20 42 16 18 34 220
Once or twice a month 12 10 | 22 12 15| 27 13 13 | 26 19 14 | 33 10 12 | 22 14 16 | 30| 160
Once or twice every other month 2 5 7 4 2 6 2 2 4 4 4 8 4 7| 11 2 7 9 45
Once or twice in every 3 months 2 3 5 1 1 1 4 5 2 3 5 2 2 18
None of above 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 5
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

How often do you eat seafood dishes?
100%

90%

|
|
L
“

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M More than three times a week M Once or twice a week M Once or twice every other week

B Once or twice a month B Once or twice every other month M Once or twice in every 3 months

™ None of above

(Hhig - Bk - FipE] (REJZI758R)
e TE3ELUE] ELEEADRANE—AHF ARSI, LABM 2534 K. 12 ATKEZEEIRL- 18 AD 66%IZHt=3, 2 LT VC Bk 25-34 %
(9N) SFBM 2534 M. SFEREM35-44m% (7 AN) ITEZDIFTUWS,
o TXKIFE] TEHEHIFTZ] OBETTIE. LAFBM 2534 A 25 N (83%) NY & 18-24 7% 4 A (80%) BS B4 18-24 % 4 A (100%) VC B4 55-65
%11 AN (84%) THb,
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you eat seafood dishes?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F
M Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice in every 3 months

18-24  25-34  35-44 25-34
M More than three times a week
M Once or twice a month

™ None of above

45-54  55-65 LA-M  18-24
M Once or twice a week

M Once or twice every other month

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

= None of above

25-34
M More than three times a week
B Once or twice a month

SF - How often do you eat seafood dishes?

25-34 3544  45-54 55-65  SF-F
M Once or twice every other week

M Once or twice in every 3 months

55-65 SF-M 18-24
M Once or twice a week
M Once or twice every other month

35-44 4554

Lo NY - How often do you eat seafood dishes?

80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54  55-65  NY-F
M Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice in every 3 months

18-24  25-34  35-44 25-34
M More than three times a week
M Once or twice a month

m None of above

45-54  55-65 NY-M 18-24
M Once or twice a week

B Once or twice every other month

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

™ None of above

B More than three times a week
B Once or twice a month

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65  TS-F

1 Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice in every 3 months

55-65 TS-M  18-24

M Once or twice a week
M Once or twice every other month

25-34 3544 4554
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0%

BS-F

35-44 55-65

M Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice in every 3 months

35-44 55-65 BS-M  18-24  25-34 45-54

M Once or twice a week
M Once or twice every other month

18-24  25-34

B More than three times a week
M Once or twice a month
m None of above

45-54

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

™ None of above

M More than three times a week
M Once or twice a month

VC - How often do you eat seafood dishes?

55-65
M Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice in every 3 months

55-65 VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 VC-F

M Once or twice a week
B Once or twice every other month

2534 3544 4554
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Where do you eat seafood dishes? EZ TL—T7— RZBRFEFITH?

Bl 2: O>—7—FZBR5EH (EHEE)

o U—TJ—FRELEITEBRENZREV-EC A, 1200 AD 86%IZLHT=5 1034 AN TLR S UTL EEE LT,

e TEHET] ELEAIL 83.%I2H1-5996 ATHD, LAXEEVCERII TLA RS2 TEE] AR, NYZHERR o EIXEEZET TBE
MILRALS Y] #EEST=,

1529 qc2 Where do you eat seafood dishes?

1533 1 | Restaurants 1034 86%

1535 2 | My Home 996 83%

1536 3 | Friend's or Family's Home 364 30%

1534 4 | Company or School Dining Facilities 108 9%

1537 5 | Other 3 0%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

My Home
Friend's or Family's Home
Company or School Dining Facilities

3

Other
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1529 - qc2 Where do you eat seafood dishes?

Gender/Area NY-F | NY  TS-M | TS-F | TS | BS-M
Restaurants 91 | 91| 182 91| 86 | 177 84 81 | 165 87| 92179 86 | 81| 167 80 | 84 | 164 | 1034
Company or School Dining Facilities 9 9| 18 16 8| 24 8 10 | 18 1 8 9 6 11| 17 13 9| 22| 108
My Home 81| 91| 172 75| 79| 154 78 86 | 164 85| 90 | 175 85| 85| 170 80| 81| 161 | 996
Friend's or Family's Home 33 31 64 33| 31| 64 37 32| 69 26| 30| 56 21 23 | 44 24 43 | 67 | 364
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3
Total 214 | 222 | 436 | 215 | 204 | 419 | 207 | 210 | 417 | 199 | 220 | 419 | 198 | 201 | 399 | 197 | 218 | 415 | 2505

Where you eat seafood dishes?

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M Restaurants ® Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home ®Friend's or Family's Home m Other

(g - Bk - FlpE] (REYV S I758)

o U—TJ—FHELRAISUTBRBELEATKERRELVEHROEVNELZ Y, REFL>T-DIX. TS T 55-65 %Y IL— T T 37 A. BS Bt 55-
65T I—T34 N, TSBHESS~65FTIL—T31 A, TSEMS5-65HIIN—T26 ATH-ofze T3 LETIL—TTIEIEETAREZERTWSEL
EAHLEZ<. HABIREBERIZZFERELE LTS,

o B, FROBETAZERDAFIEDEHR I INL—TTHLLHBLN, TSBHIE 1824 BRI IL—T 1 AUSNIBERETH -1,
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LA - Where you eat seafood dishes? SF - Where you eat seafood dishes?
10/ Q Q 0 Q 10/ Q 0 Qo Q Q
oo HE B B B o HE B B B B
oo HoE EH B oo EyE. E H. =
H B H B 5% H BE H H B
o H B H B 1o H BE H EH B
oo H B H B o H HE H H B
o H B H B o H B B H B
o H B H B e H B H EH B
H B B B 2% H B H H B
2% H B H B 20 H B H H B
H B B B o H B B H B
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
M Restaurants M Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ® Other M Restaurants M Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ™ Other
NY - Where you eat seafood dishes? TS - Where you eat seafood dishes?
10/ Q Q 8 Q 10/ Q 0 Qo Q Q
oo HE B B N o H B B BN
oo EHyE EH B o EoE B B H
H B H B % H BE B H B
o H B H B 1o B s 5
o H B H B o H BH H H N
o H B B B o HE B B B B
o H B H B o H B H H B
H B H B 2% H B H H B
20 H B H B 20 H B H H B
H B B B o H B B H B
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
M Restaurants M Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ® Other M Restaurants M Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ™ Other
BS - Where you eat seafood dishes? VC - Where you eat seafood dishes?
10/ Q Q 0 Q 10/ Q 0 Qo Q Q
oo H B B N o HE B B B N
oo H B EH_= o H B oE H B
H B H B 0% H HE B H B
o H B H B 1o HE B H B B
o H B H B o H H H H B
o H B B B o HE B B B B
o H B H B o H B H H B
i H H H N 0 H B H H B
2% H B H B 20% H B H H B
H B B B o H B B H B
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
M Restaurants B Company or School Dining Facilities & My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ® Other M Restaurants M Company or School Dining Facilities = My Home M Friend's or Family's Home ® Other

Sunday, February 12, 2017 -7- © 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



1540 - qc2_5_other Where do you eat seafood dishes? - Other

Gender/Area LAM | LAF LA | SE-M | SE-F SF | NY-M | NY-F | NY | TS-M | TS-F | TS | BSM | BS-F  BS VCM | VCF  VC | Total
1 1

Casino Buffets 1

we eat fresh caught fish 1 1 1
Work 11 1
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What type of restaurants do you eat most often? ES WS BED LA SV TY—T— FEBRFEFTH?

Bi3: V—T7—FZBREHBLRA S UDOEE BHEE)

o LRISUTYU—T—FEBRIZELEZAICLR NS VDOBEZHENZECS TAYAHELRANS V] OEZ (531 A, 44%) NRZETHo 1=,
RIEFV—T—FLRARTY (486 A, 41%) 43T LA LT (450 A, 38%) 4 LICHARBLR RS A (375 Al 31%) TINITEKR<, AU A
HEBEHIFEATTS BRAREZEN o1,

o NBT—H—R—REHEDYHY b+ (Zagat) 12& 5% 2016 FREICENIE, KEADPRIFELTIOEA 2 ) THE (22%) 7A)HEE (16%)
O—TJ—F (11%) AFPaRE (9%) 75 URAFBE, BAHEIE (EH127%) DIETH S, Zagat survey https://www.zagat.com/b/the-state-of-
american-dining-in-2016 (FA&E&ZHF A > k)

e BABLAISIUTY—T—FEBRLLELEAZERIIVCEBEARLE . LA L SFEEXNINICHES, —A. NY & TS Bt BSBUETHARL
ArSUEHTFEANEIREDEI DT,

1688 qc3 What type of restaurants do you eat most often? [Total]

1692 1 American Restaurant (Including New American Cuisine Restaurant) 531 44%
1701 2 Seafood Restaurant 486 41%
1696 3 Italian Restaurant 450 38%
1698 4 Japanese Restaurant 375 31%
1693 5 Chinese Restaurant 362 30%
1699 6 Mexican Restaurant 253 21%
1700 7 Mediterranean Restaurant 149 12%
1702 8 Thai Restaurant 129 11%
1695 9 Fusion Restaurant 99 8%
1697 10 | Indian Restaurant 68 6%
1694 11 | French Restaurant 50 4%
1703 12 | Other 25 2%

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

American Restaurant (Including New American Cuisine...

Seafood Restaurant
Italian Restaurant
Japanese Restaurant
Chinese Restaurant
Mexican Restaurant
Mediterranean Restaurant
Thai Restaurant
Fusion Restaurant
Indian Restaurant

French Restaurant 0

Other W25
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1688 - qc3 What type of restaurants do you eat most often? - Total

Gender/Area LA | SEM | SFF | SF | NY-M | NY-F NY TSM | TSF TS | BS-M BS VC-M | VCF | VC | Total

ﬁrr?ci::jciing ':\jf:va:::ztican Cuisine Restauranyy | 47| 45 92| 40 33| 73| 49 35| 84| 55| 53108 59 52111 33 30 63 531
Chinese Restaurant 30 22 52 34 22 56 35 20 55 25 32 57 37 24 61 37 44 81 362
French Restaurant 2 2 4 11 5 16 4 7 11 3 1 4 2 0 2 6 7 13 50
Fusion Restaurant 4 3 7 12 14 | 26 5 12 17 4 4 8 9 7 16 16 9| 25 99
Italian Restaurant 32 41 73 30 32 62 38 36 74 58 58 | 116 43 44 87 16 22 38 450
Indian Restaurant 2 1 3 6 9 15 6 9 15 4 6 10 2 4 6 8 11 19 68
Japanese Restaurant 36 33 69 36 33 69 23 32 55 14 27 41 14 18 32 48 61 | 109 375
Mexican Restaurant 33 44 | 77 36 | 32 68 15 17 32 12 16 28 15 14 | 29 9 10 19 253
Mediterranean Restaurant 19 14 33 14 15 29 11 20 31 10 12 22 7 12 19 10 5 15 149
Seafood Restaurant 51 48 99 34 37 71 44 33 77 55 43 98 46 45 91 27 23 50 486
Thai Restaurant 12 12 24 10 17 27 12 11 23 7 7 14 11 10 21 11 9 20 129
Other 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 3 3 6 3 6 9 25
Total 268 | 267 | 535 | 263 | 251 | 514 | 243 | 233 | 476 | 249 | 261 | 510 | 248 | 233 | 481 | 224 | 237 | 461 | 2977

Type of restaurant you eat most ALL
100% 0

90%

80%

-

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
W American M Chinese M French M Fusion M Italian M Indian

M Japanese H Mexican m Mediterranean  m Seafood m Thai Other

(g - Bk - FlpE] (REYV S I758)
o U—TJ—FREBRBNBODBELT I7AVAVLRAMS Y] ZHITFEANZKERID TS, BS 12 L. EHDOELAIZELY,
o mEBEo-DIX., TS s5~65%TIL—Th 26 A, BS B s5~65 %I /IL—F 25 A, BS&Es5~65®YIL—TF 23 A, TS B 55~65 % IL—
Th26 A, TS BHES5~65 BT IL—TH 20 ATHoT1=,
o [BAXBLARAISV] ZHITEANREE >=DIX. VCEM25~34 BT IL—TT22 A, RH LA B 25~34 F & vC BE 2534 BT 18 A, VC
BEtE35-44i% 16 A, SFRME35-44F 12 ARVUVCELHESS-44HE 12 ADIETHS,
o 25UBFEIIL—TE, EOMBHIBEAVEEDLA LS VTIO—T—FEBRTWS,
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LA - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL SF - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL
100% 9 0 g 0 0 9 0 100% 6 5 5 Q 0 9
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
W American H Chinese ® French M Fusion o Italian ® Indian ® American ® Chinese ® French M Fusion o Italian ® Indian
M Japanese m Mexican w Mediterranean ~ m Seafood W Thai w Other M Japanese m Mexican w Mediterranean ~ m Seafood ™ Thai w Other
NY - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL TS - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL
100% 0 5 0 0 5 100% g ' 0 g
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
= American m Chinese = French = Fusion = [talian = Indian ® American m Chinese m French m Fusion u Italian u Indian
M Japanese W Mexican W Mediterranean M Seafood ® Thai = Other M Japanese W Mexican W Mediterranean M Seafood M Thai = Other
BS - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL VC - Type of restaurant you eat most ALL
100% . ‘ ‘ . ‘ 100% I " I I {] I . I I
- - I_l l I I I
60% 60% I
40% 40%
20% 20% I
0% 0% 0 I
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
W American M Chinese M French M Fusion M Italian M Indian W American M Chinese M French M Fusion M Italian M Indian
M Japanese B Mexican W Mediterranean M Seafood M Thai  Other M Japanese B Mexican W Mediterranean M Seafood M Thai  Other
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1706 - qc3_12_other What type of restaurants do you eat most often? - Other

Gender/Area LA  SF-M  SF-F | SF
Blue Apron 1 1

farm to table 1 1
Fast food 1 1
Greek 1
Greek Restaurant 1

I rarely eat in restaurants 1 1
Irish pub 1 1
korean 1 1

Malaysian Restaurant 1 1

ninty nines

none
Other Asian 1 1
peruvian 1 1

peruvian restaurant 1 1
Pizza 1 1
Portuguese Cuisine 1
Portuguese Restaurant
Pubs

Regular family restaurant (not fancy) 1 1
Sharkeys 1 1
steak or chop house 1 1
Thai 1 1
Vietnamese 3 3
(blank) 100 | 98 | 198 | 100 | 98 | 198 99 99 | 198 98 | 98 | 196 97 | 97 | 194 97 94 | 191 | 1175
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 A 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

WiRrlRiRIRIRIRIRPRIRIRIPIRIRPRIPIRPR[R|IPIR[R|RPR|RL[R|R
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How do you prepare seafood athome? HE TY—7— FZ#HAEBLFEIT M ?

B4 BETOY—T7— FRABEAZ EHEE)
o HMFLIIHEI—T—FEFHET DAL, 1200 A 922 A (77%) THoT=,
o HfFNRIIAES—T—FERHETIHIAOHIL. TSETHENRZ T 100 A, 86 A, KA LAZMHES2 A, BSEHE 80 ADIETH D,
o AVAAUIDIU—T—REFHBTHIANEDELL TS LT 19 A, RN IALME28 A, BSEMHE13 ATHo 1=,
o S—I)TUYN)—ZFELOTWLBAIEINY BEENREEL 22 ATHo 1=,

1766  qc4 How do you prepare seafood at home?

1770 1 | Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood 922 77%
1772 2 | Take out 303 25%
1771 3 | Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.) 275 23%
1773 4 | Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.) 136 11%
1774 5 | Other 8 0%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Take out
Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)
Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)

8

Other
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1766 - qc4 How do you prepare seafood at home?

Gender/Area - - NY-F NY | TS-M | TS-F BS-M | BS-F Total
Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood 73 8 |155| 69| 73142 68| 80| 148 81| 8 | 167 | 79 80| 159 73| 78| 151 | 922
Instant meal 29| 28| 57| 25| 20 45| 28| 29| 57| 20| 19| 39| 20 13| 33 26 18 44| 275
(frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)
Take out 29| 21 50| 23| 25| 48| 29 33| 62| 31| 20| 51| 23| 18| 41| 27| 24| 51| 303
Meal delivery service 18 8| 26 15| 11| 26 22| 15| 37 6 10 16 12 6| 18 9 4 13| 136
(Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)
Other ol 1| 1 1] o 1 ol 1] 1 ol ol o 1 2 3 ol 2| 2 8
Total 149 | 140 | 289 | 133 | 129 | 262 | 147 | 158 | 305 | 138 | 135 | 273 | 135 | 119 | 254 | 135 | 126 | 261 | 1644

How you prepare seafood at home?
100% 0

90%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M  VC-F

M Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood M Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)

1 Take out M Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)

m Other

(g - Bk - FpE] (REJ S I758)
e HETHH AEDI—T—FHAEBITZLEVSANEIKEEREFDTS-BSIZE L. FHOEWLTIL—TIZELN,
o JBIL. TS KM 55~65 T IL—TH 35 A, BS Bt 55~65 kT IL— T 33 A, BS &K 55~65 % IL—F 32 A, TS B4 55~65 @KU NY Bif 55
~65 BT IN—ThmALEL 26 A EHioT=,
o ADAVARAVIEBREFRATDIANE, LABH25~34FIIL—TI2%< 16 A, NY BHE35~44F I IL—T 15 A, VCBMH 25~34 % 11 A&H-T

W3,
o RILFIEHEINTWA IE—ILTYNY—] [ZLA-NYDEVWBEESIL—TITFAENZLY, LA B 25~34 %% 11 A. NY B 35~44 5 10 ATH>
1=
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100% 100%
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 SF-F
M Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood M Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.) M Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood M Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)
1 Take out B Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.) 1 Take out H Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)
m Other m Other
. NY - How you prepare seafood at home? Lo TS - How you prepare seafood at home?
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
m Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood M Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.) m Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood ® Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)
m Take out H Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.) 1 Take out B Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)
W Other W Other
BS - How you prepare seafood at home?
100% 0 0 0 g ' 0 0 0 0 100%
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
m Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood ® Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.) B Cooking from fresh/frozen seafood H Instant meal (frozen meals, packed seafood, etc.)
m Take out B Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.) W Take out M Meal delivery service (Blue Apron, Hello Fresh, etc.)
m Other W Other
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1777 - qc4_5_other How do you prepare seafood at home? - Other
Gender/Area

Canned 1 1
Cook it at home by different methods 1
fresh 1 1 1 1 2
Fresh caught, cook myself 1 1 1
1
1
1

fresh seafood 1 1

Frozen appetizers with seafood 1 1
salad 1 1
(blank) 100 99 | 199 99 | 100 | 199 100 99 | 199 | 100 | 100 | 200 99 98 | 197 100 98 | 198 | 1192
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
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Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. I IENDEE L HBAZ R THFEDESVOWEEATLEELY,

BESs: AVSAVT—ARTa4VYT
o 9FBHNDIU—T—FHENEE  TARYYTLavERTELL., IFRELFMEZEL-, EHEZ)
o 1fFY—FEREG . UT. NIFHE, TULBLALLR, RETHRIE, REXARIIL, RETIVILF—DIETHRANELFEHEBITEBZENTRES
~L7T

D—T—FAZa—~DORRE (TXKFE] TFHEHTFE1 BEHEED)
1791 (qc5a_1 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. [Likes]

1941 | 1 | Salmon Sashimi (¥ —E > FI5) 813 | 68%
1916 | 2 | Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi (/\< F | &) 759 63%
1791 | 3 | Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu) (F'1) L ® AL v %) 700 | 58%
1816 | 4 | Scallop (Hotate) Sashimi (7R% T %I &) 681 57%
1991 | 5 | Poke Bowl (FR¥F7Rro)L) 681 | 57%
1966 | 6 | Scallop Crudo (FRZ TV JLF—) 664 | 55%
1866 | 7 | Grilled Mackerel with Salt (fF1E#EE) 571 | 48%
1891 | 8 | Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio ($§AJL/3yF 3) 553 | 46%
1841 | 9 | Minced Fish Meat (excluding imitation crab) (A=A Z#R<BEYHRF) 434 36%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

! ! 1 1 1

Salmon Sashimi

Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi

Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu)
Scallop(Hotate) Sashimi

Poke Bowl

Scallop Crudo

Grilled Mackerel with Salt

Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio

Minced Fish Meat (excluding imitation crab)

FRMESE, FBEDA Z— 21— FREAZHAT) [2DOVWT, BHFZUTOREEREMNSEFIDETZERATE 21,

I like it a lot | sort of like it | neither like nor dislike it | sort of don't like it | don't like it at all I've never tasted it before I've never heard of it
KiFE EFHEHWFE ELELTHAEWN RYFETHL LN BRE=ZEMNLL y YA A
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Salmon Sashimi H—E %l 5

B U—FEUREFIFETT D,
o £{RM 1200 A TKHFE] A 592 N (49%)

ZUTAEELE1DEINHBIRLTTFEL,
TEhEHIFE] A 221 A (18%) &5 813 A (68%) MDAIFEEEEZ LT,

o H—FEURIGE TKIFE] &ELEAINY ZHEAREEC (63%) RIZVCBHE (61%) LA Bt (60%) LiE->TULVD,
o [XKIFE-EHEHPTE) #AHEDHE SFEME (86%) DREFNAREEL,
e NY&ESFRSME, TRIFE) ELE-EZEHRIEME HSBL,
o TSEZ& BS BROIFRETEL,

T e, BRAEENHRELVEIT ST

RE :6HE, FEWMIIL—TREED RIS D

8
\

Raw salmon filet cut into
edible pieces. Paired
with soy sauce and
wasabi

1941 - qc5a_1_7 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Salmon Sashimi
VC-F ‘ VC | Total

Gender/Area LA—F‘ LA | SF-M SF—F‘ SF | NY-M NY—F‘ NY | TS-M BS | VC-M
I like it a lot 60 | 46 | 106 59 | 51| 110 52 63 | 115 43 | 37 | 80 36| 29| 65 61 55| 116 | 592
I sort of like it 16 17 | 33 27 | 15| 42 24 13 | 37 20 | 17 | 37 16| 24| 40 16 16| 32| 221
I neither like nor dislike it 6 9| 15 3 5 8 4| 10 3 8| 11 9 3| 12 9 3 12 68
I sort of don't like it 4 7 11 2| 12| 14 3 2 5 4| 11 5| 10 6 9| 15 66
I don't like it at all 9 12| 21 8| 12| 20 10 9| 19 18| 12| 30 21 15| 36 7 10| 17| 143
I've never tasted it before 4 9| 13 1 5 6 4 9| 13 7| 17| 24 11| 20| 31 1 7 8 95
I've never heard of it 1 1 1 1 2 5 7 2 4 6 15
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 A 200 , 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Salmon Sashimi

100% D 0

H B N

o H N o

o | o

o H B a

H N o

B o

B o

B o

B o

o H BN u

LAM LAF SF-M  SF-F NY-M  NY-F  TSM  TSF  BS-M  BS-F  VCM  VGF
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it

Sunday, February 12, 2017

m | don't like it at all

m I've never tasted it before

m I've never heard of it
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(i - B& - FwE] (REJT 5758

o [XKIFZE| ELEADPRZEST-DIE. BS B 2534 5% (82%) LA B4 25-34 % (77%) SF BiE 35-44 % (74%) TH-o1=,
o [XKIFZE| TEHEHFE] OBETTIL. SFREM25-34m% T IL—TH100%. LABM25-34 5 J IL— T97%. NYZE35-445% 45 IL— T96%h % LY,

o [XRiFZE] TELLNEVRITIFE] OEFABUULEERLI TIL—TEUTRICE LD,

Y—F [KIFE]

Bt 2534 ®mIIL—7 97%
LA =i 25-34 I IL—7 85%
=i 35-44 T IL—T 87%
SE B4 2534 T IL—7 100%
B4 35-44iF T IL—T 93%
Bt 25-34 T IL—T 93%
NY Bt 35-44F T IL—T 82%
B4 45-54i% 0 I—F 89%
=i 35-44 T IL—T 96%
BS B4 2534 T I—T 91%
B4 2534 I I—T 90%
vVC Bt 45-54i% 7 IL—T 84%
=it 25-34 I IL—7 86%

Sunday, February 12, 2017
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M |'ve never tasted it before

18-24 LA-M
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
m|likeita lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 SF-M
M| sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

NY - Salmon Sashimi
100% 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

m | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24 NY-M
M| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Salmon Sashimi

55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

u | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 45-54
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

TS-M

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24 BS-M
M| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54

100% 0

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

VC Salon Sshim

55-65 VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 45-54
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

VC-M
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Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi /\< F %l &
BB NIFREETFETTD. ZHTHIEREZ 1 OEIHBBIRLTT S,

o KM 1200 At TRIFE) A 484 N (40%) TEHEHITFE] A 275 A (23%) &5 759 A (63%) DALFEZLEEEF LT,

o BHMDY—FURSICHN TKIFE] ORI IRA D EFTMNY., TEHFEHIFE] ITs5KRAV FEARADTILNS,
o ERRAIC., KXY BHICIFE L LEZALSZLY,
o [XKWFE] ELEADNZLDIE LA B, SFEMTEHIZ54%, XA NY ZHED 49%, VC B 43% L > TULVS,

o NY LISME TKIFE) & LEAEEREIEY A HIHEOY—EL ERMUERER LIz NY ZRBEOHAIFE E LIZAA S, Wi soysauceand

o NIFORHEXFL, /\TFZ THIS%EL] ELEAIERA B%) [BRE-ZEALL] AFI3LA (11%) THS,

NIFOTOF—23 0 TEHEHIFE] ELERIS ADESLEEEZ TKFE] ITTJL—KT7yvTSEBRIE L

TfI > TWWADNBRE=T EMNLLY (131 A) AIZBRTELS5ZEESS,

T e, BRARBEASMRELVET ST RE 6, FWMIIL—TRHRERHRT ST

Raw Yellow Tail filet cut
into edible pieces. Paired

wasabi

1916 - qc5a_1_6 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi

Gender/Area TS-F ‘ TS | BS-M ‘ BS-F | BS

\ VC-M \ VC-F

I like it a lot 54 42 96 54 42 96 39 49 88 33 32 65 30 26 56 43 40 83 484
I sort of like it 21 23 44 22 22 44 27 25 52 25 16 41 24 20 44 32 18 50 275
I neither like nor dislike it 4 7 11 7 13 10 4 14 11 7 18 13 10 23 11 20 99
| sort of don't like it 5 6 11 4 5 9 1 6 7 4 9 13 6 6 12 5 3 8 60
I don't like it at all 6 10 16 8 16 24 12 4 16 13 12 25 9 11 20 5 13 18 119
I've never tasted it before 9 9 18 5 8 13 9 10 19 11 16 27 14 21 35 4 15 19 131
I've never heard of it 1 3 4 1 1 2 2 4 3 8 11 4 6 10 2 2 32
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi
100%

90%

_
-
g

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
m|likeitalot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it
M| don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
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(#hig - Bxk - FHnE)

(RET S 788)

o [RIFZE] ELEANZLDIXSF T 3544 % T IL—T (65%) LA B 35-44F T IL—7T (64%) LA B 2534 % & SF BE35-44lE & B IS

63% TH-OT-. 5[ NY B 35-44 5% A 62%.

o 4554 7%, 55-65 MEMETI—TTIE TKIFE] ELT=ANDLEN ST,
o [BREZENLGN] EAZELEAIZSENDLENST=, Tz TEXRF=ZEALEL] AT 1824 T/ I IL—TIZE LN,

o [XR#FE]

Sunday, February 12, 2017

NI TF & TKIFE)

TEBEONEVNRITTFE] OEEHMNB0%EBLI=TIL—TEUTRICE LD,

Bt 2534 IL—7T 96%
LA Bt 3544 I—T 86%
Tt 2534 I I—T 84%
SE Bt 3544 IL—T 85%
BEL5-65m I IL—T 81%
Eti18-24 I IN—T 88%
NY Bt 4554 FITIN—T 84%
Z 2534 /I IN—T 81%
3544 FBIINL—T 91%
BS B4 2554 I IL—T 82%
Ve B 2534 FIIN—T 85%
B4 4554 I IN—T 84%
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LA - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi

100% 0 q ®

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it

M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before M 1've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24
m|likeitalot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it

= |'ve never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 45-54
M| sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

NY - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi

100% Q e
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it W | neither like nor dislike it

M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  ®I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24
m|likeita lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi

45-54  55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
H | sort of like it
m |'ve never tasted it before

BS - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashimi
100% 0 0 0 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

18-24 BS-M
| like it a lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
| don't like it at all

25-34

VC - Yellow Tail (Hamachi) Sashim

55-65 VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 45-54
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before
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Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu) 51 Y L 5 L ® A5

R TYLoREFETED, YT HEEE 1 DEFTRERLTTF S, ‘
o £{AM 1200 A TKEFE] A 364 A (30%) [FHHEDHIFEI H1336 A (28%) &F 700 A (58%) DAMFELZEEME LTz M
o H—EURIFICHAR TKIFE] DLEL19RA D ETFAY, TEHEHFE] [F10KRA Y FEA>TN S, ;

o [XRIFE| AZRLZLVDIESFBM (44%) RICSFHEME (40%) VCHEE (E£31233%) THD, TS ODREXITRIETE 19%. | Japanese hot pot dish
0% CTH B, consists of thinly sliced

o [XBE-FhEHIFE] 28hEBRESFRME (73%) VCBME (69%) SF&iE (68%) M &L, ;”eegaett;ﬁf::'bfg[‘e)da{fsoup

o LHXLYBHIZARLEH D,

MninfEly] EL=AIZB3 A (5%) , TBEXREZEMNLEL] AT 177 A (15%)TH- 1=,

T e, BRARBESARELUVET ST RE: 6, FWMITIL—TRHEERRTF 7

1971 - qc5a_1_1 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu)

Gender/Area LA-M  LAF ‘ LA | SF-M | SF-F ‘ S NY-M  NY-F | NY ‘ TS-M  TS-F ‘ TS  BS-M ‘ BS-F | BS VC-M ‘ VCF | VC ‘ Total
I like it a lot 40 28 68 44 31 75 30 33 63 20 19 39 28 23 51 34 34 68 364
| sort of like it 24 30 54 29 37 66 31 29 60 30 19 49 22 22 44 35 28 63 336
I neither like nor dislike it 12 16 28 7 4 11 8 8 16 18 10 28 14 11 25 13 6 19 127
I sort of don't like it 4 5 6 4 10 7 11 4 14 18 7 3 10 4 8 12 70
I don't like it at all 2 1 3 5 6 11 9 1 10 5 4 9 12 9 21 4 5 9 63
I've never tasted it before 14 18 32 5 16 21 9 20 29 14 24 38 11 21 32 10 15 25 177
I've never heard of it 4 2 6 4 2 6 6 5 11 9 10 19 6 11 17 4 4 63
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu)

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M  VC-F
m | like it a lot u | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
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(#hig - B& - FnE]

(RET S 788)

o [ TKWIFE] ELEANZLDIX, SFREM35-44FIIL—T (67%) . BS Bl 2534 FJ IL—7T (64%) SF BE 18-24 T IL—T (60%) LA
Bif 2534 IL—T (57%) TH-o1=,

Sunday, February 12, 2017

T Le3%E TKIFE)

45-54 %, 55-65 /% JIL—TTIL TKIFE] & LEANDLEL ST,
[BR=C &ML ERZBLI-AIXSF BENDLEMAST=,
[KiFE] TEBELMEVZIETFE] OEHIRILZEVDIEBS BE 2534 T IL—7 (91%) TH S,
TKIFE] TEELNEVRIETFE] OEAEMN8%EMLIZTIL—TIEIUTRDEY,

EHEHPFE ELEADEHNEZVITL—T—%

B 2534 I IIL—T 80%
LA Bk 3544 I IL—T 95%
T 35-44 I IN—T 93%
Bt 1824 I IN—T 80%
SF B 2534 I IL—T 85%
Bt 3544 I—T 86%
NY Bt 2554 I I—T 86%
BS B 2534 I I—T 91%
B354 mIIN—T 80%
VC Bt 2534 /I IN—T 80%
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100% 100%
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%

18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 LA-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54  55-65 SF-F
m | like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it m | like it a lot M| sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it m | don't like it at all m |'ve never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
Lo NY - Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu) Lo TS - Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu)

0 0 0 o0 0
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 TS-F
| like it a lot m | sort of like it ® | neither like nor dislike it | sort of don't like it u | like it a lot M | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  ®I've never heard of it M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  ®I've never heard of it
Lo BS - Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu) oo VC - Yellow Tail Hot Pot (Buri Shabu Shabu)

6 0 o a 3 o o a q o A o
- - I I I I I I I I I
- - I I I
- - I I I I I
- - I I I I I I I I I
0% 0% 0

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34 35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
m|likeitalot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it~ m 1 sort of don't like it m| likeitalot m | sort of like it ® | neither like nor dislike it~ M1 sort of don't like it
M | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it m | don't like it at all M I've never tasted it before  mI've never heard of it
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Scallop (Hotate) Sashimi /x4 7§l &

BYTHIEEE 1 DFHBIRLTTSL,
2AM 1200 AF TKEFE] A 382 A (32%)
Y—EVREICHAR TKIFE] OLERIFER. 3 R4 > FTHY,
[KIFE] ARBZLDIEVC KM (45%) NY B (39%) NY ZMEE LA B (% 38%) &H->TLVS,
TKIFE - EHEHITE] ZEDHEDEVCERNREZT (76%) H5.

RE : RETRIFEFETTH.

N0y 57 A (5%)

T 6, BRAEAEITRELVHEI ST

TEHFEHIFE] A 299 A (25%) Bt 681 A (56%) DAMFEEERZ LT,
TEHEHIFE] (F7RA 2 FEA-TINS,

BN EAELNI80 A (15%) TH S

ME 5L TERFEIEALEL] AEXVOAREDAL,

RE : 6, F&TIL—TRHERERHT ST

Hotate (scallop) is a large
bivalve that has a rich,
sweet taste and soft

consistency.

1816 - qc5a_1_2 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Scallop(Hotate) Sashimi
Gender/Area

LAM

TS-M \ TS-F

TS | BS-M

NY VC
I like it a lot 38 23| 61 34| 26| 60 39 38| 77 22 28 | 50 31 22 | 53 36 45| 81 | 382
I sort of like it 29 19 | 48 29 | 26| 55 27 20 | 47 28 16 | 44 28 18 | 46 40 19 | 59| 299
I neither like nor dislike it 14 13| 27 11 7 18 8 9| 17 15 11| 26 10 10| 20 7 10| 17 125
I sort of don't like it 2 8 10 8 9 17 4 4 8 6 6 12 8 7 15 5 5 10 72
| don't like it at all 4 8| 12 6| 13| 19 9 7| 16 7 7 14 6 8| 14 4 6 10 85
I've never tasted it before 10 25| 35 9| 16| 25 9 16 | 25 17| 22| 39 10 28 | 38 7 11| 18 180
I've never heard of it 3 4 7 3 3 6 4 6 10 5 10 15 7 7 14 1 4 5 57
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Sunday, February 12, 2017

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

LA-M

m|likeitalot

M| don't like it at all

Scallop (Hotate) Sashimi

LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M

M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

NY-F

TS-M

TS-F BS-M

W | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

BS-F

VC-M
M | sort of don't like it

VC-F
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(#hig - Bxk - FHnE)

(RET S 788)

o [XRIFE] ELIEADNBLDIE, SFEM 1824 I IL—7T (60%) TS Bt 18-24 T IL—T (60%) LA Bt 2534 {2 IL—7T (57%)
VC ik 25-34 S IL—T (56%) TH 5.

o [BREIENGL] AEEEDABPLOZLY,

o [XIFE] TELLNEVRIERE] ORHPRIZVDIT LA B 2534 FTIL—T (87%) THB,

Sunday, February 12, 2017

RETRIGZE TKIFE)

TEHFEHITFE] ELEADEHPZNITIIL—T—E

LA Bt 2534 IL—7T 87%
SF B 2534 IL—7T 84%
NY B 2554 I IL—T 86%
Tt 35-44 FIIL—T 81%
TS Bt 18-24 I IN—T 80%
Bt 2534 I I—T 87%
VC B354 mIIN—T 82%
2534 /I IN—T 82%
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | likeita lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
o | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

LA-M

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
M| like it a lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

55-65 NY-F

45-54
M | sort of don't like it

100% 0

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24

m|likeita lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Scallop (Hotate) Sashimi

45-54

55-65 TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44

W | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M

M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

u | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Scallop (Hotate) Sashimi

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

BS-M

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

45-54

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

u | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M
M| sort of like it

m I've never tasted it before
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Poke Bowl RF¥ KL

B ARFAR—ILIEFE TN, ZETHAEEZ 1 DEFBIRLTTFEUY,
o KM 1200 At TRIFE] A 385 N (32%) TEHEHIFE A 296 A (25%) &5 681 N (57%) DALIFEZEEZ LT,
o H—TEURIFICLER TKIFE] DLEREIMRA U ETAY., TEFHEHIFE] (F7R1 > FEA-TNNS,

FR$FE] E LA LA SF, VCIZEKREFBEVEL TS, LABMHE (41%) SFRM (41%) LA ZE (40%) SF 5% Diced marinated fish in
(39%), VC Bt (34%) vCkE 37%) THhbH. soy sauce and sesame
TSN 75 X (7%) TERTZZEMRL] 179 A (15%) THD. /NTA DPMEIHERFARERLTEE IN-DIE seeds over rice. Sesame

oil, mixed fresh

2015 -’Eﬁbﬁﬁ"a'éﬁﬁ%ﬂlﬁliiff1ﬁb‘o T77—A kA :)17”/9: T—& L'C(i:ﬂ%%ﬁ?éﬁ*ﬂ-ﬂf%é & E“#’L'C L\%)o vegetable and seafood, is
o [RKIFZE-FHEHWE] 2EHEDHE VCRM (68%) LA B (65%) SF B (64%) SFZEME (63%) DHAZLY, a traditional Hawaiian
o TSEBSTIHATMES TKIFE - £HEHIFE] & LEEAZBETIL—TFE L 50%KBTH 1=, cish

T e, BRAEMEIMRESUVEIT ST RE: 6. FHIIL—THEESMT ST

1991 - qc5a_1_9 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Poke Bowl

Gender/Area LA-F \ Y NY | TS-M | TS-F \ : \ VC-M | VC-F \ VC  Total
I like it a lot 41| 40| 81 39| 41| 80 33 35| 68 23| 26| 49 18| 18 | 36 34 37 | 71| 385
| sort of like it 24 | 18 | 42 25| 22| 47 30 22 | 52 27 | 20| 47 28 | 20| 48 29 31| 60| 296
I neither like nor dislike it 16 12 | 28 17 9| 26 6 8| 14 17 6| 23 14 10| 24 14 9| 23| 138
| sort of don't like it 7 5| 12 2 9| 11 4 2 6 5 5| 10 5 6| 11 4 1 5 55
| don't like it at all 4 7 11 6 7| 13 11 3| 14 4 7 11 10, 10| 20 2 1 3 72
I've never tasted it before 7| 15| 22 10 9| 19 12 21| 33 18 | 25| 43 15| 22| 37 12 13| 25| 179
I've never heard of it 1 3 4 1 3 4 4 9| 13 6| 11| 17 10 14 24 5 8| 13 75
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Poke Bowl
100%

E

90%

.

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m | like it alot m | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it m | sort of don't like it

M| don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m I've never heard of it
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(#hig - Bxk - FHnE)

(RET S 788)

o TXKIFZE] ELEANZLDIX, NY B 2534 FJIL—T (65%) SF B 18-24 T IL—T (60%) LA &t 35-44 %45 IL— T (60%)

SF &tk 18-24 B IL— T (60%) TH 5,
o [EBREZTEMNGL AIXTS, BSIZELY,
o [KFZE] TELLMEVZIEITFE] OEHARLELVDIL LA B 2534 FJIL—T (87%) TH D,

Sunday, February 12, 2017

RER—ILE TKIFE]

EHFEHIFE] LLIEADEHNENWITIL—T—F

B 2534 IL—7T 83%
LA BE35-44mII—T 87%
Tt 2534 ZIIL—T 84%
Tt 35-44 FIIL—T 87%
SE Bt 3544 I—T 89%
T 1824 BT IN—T 86%
NY Bt 2554 FIIN—T 92%
VC T 1824 BT IN—T 86%

-31-

© 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

18-24 LA-M
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M
M | sort of like it
M I've never tasted it before

NY - Poke Bowl

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
o I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24
| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

45-54  55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24
m|likeitalot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Poke Bowl

45-54
M | sort of don't like it

TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65  TS-F
M | neither like nor dislike it

= |'ve never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M |'ve never tasted it before

BS - Poke Bowl

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
" I've never heard of it

25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 BS-M
H | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24
| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

4554

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

VC - Poke Bowl

45-54
M | sort of don't like it

VC-M  18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65  VC-F
u | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65

M | sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before
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Scallop Crudo FRZ T )L F—

B RETUILF—EFETT D,
o (KM 1200 Adh TKIFE] A 386 A (32%)

TS50y 89 A (7%)

BYTHIEEEZ 1 DOFEHBIRLTTSL,
(EHhEHIFE] M 278 A (23%) &5t 664 A (55%) DALIFELEEEZLT-,
Y—EURIBICHEN TKIFE] OEEE6 RS FTHY TEHEHFEL IEs5KRA 2 FEAOTUVS,
TRIFE] EL=AILSFREME (47%) HA—FZ . RIZIABHE NY T (% 43%) RUVCEE (40%) &H-TLVS,
TRKIFZE] ELF-BMHIELA-SF-BSIZZ L. NY TS VC TIEEEDAN TKIFE] ELEANEM ST,

TBRE=ZEMNALLY] 182 A (15%) THS,

FARETRIEIE TERIS%L 57 A (5%)

TBRf-Z EMNALLNI80 A (15%) TIEIZRETH D,

T 6. BRAINAEITRELVHEI ST

[KIFE - EHEHIFE) OEEHESFBE (66%) HNEREEL. TNISNY B (HIZ64%) vC BiE (63%) A<,

XRH : 6, FWHIIL—TRREZEDHT ST

1966 - qc5a_1_8 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Scallop Crudo

Crudo is an Italian style
raw dish. Sliced scallops,
drizzled with olive oil,
citrus juice, and salt.
Accented with thin sliced
red onions and red
pepper seasonings.

NY | TS-M | TS-F ‘

vem

VCF | VC | Total

Gender/Area BS
I like it a lot 43 27 70 47 26 73 31 43 74 24 25 49 30 16 46 34 40 74 386
I sort of like it 17 25 42 19 27 46 33 21 54 26 20 46 23 18 41 29 20 49 278
I neither like nor dislike it 13 3 16 6 15 12 4 16 12 9 21 7 9 16 12 9 21 105
I sort of don't like it 3 16 19 4 6 10 3 2 5 4 7 11 5 13 2 3 5 63
I don't like it at all 4 6 10 6 11 17 8 7 15 13 7 20 10 14 24 5 11 97
I've never tasted it before 14 19 33 10 13 23 9 18 27 15 17 32 15 27 42 9 16 25 182
I've never heard of it 6 4| 10 8 8| 16 4 5 9 6| 15| 21 7 11| 18 9 6| 15 89
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Scallop Crudo

100%

90% .

E BB RN

BB H RN B

B B BN BN B

A BB AN u

E B R RN B

A BB RN B

A B RN u

E B R RN B

B H B B

LAAM  LAF  SFFM  SFFF NY-M  NY-F TSM  TS-F BS-M  BSF  VC-M  VCF
m | likeitalot H | sort of like it u | neither like nor dislike it~ M1 sort of don't like it

Sunday, February 12, 2017

M| don't like it at all

M I've never tasted it before

" I've never heard of it

-33-

© 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



(Hhig - Bk - FWE] (REJ S I7SER)
o RATHUINF—% TKIFE] ELEADNZLDIE, SFEM 2534 m I IL—T (68%) NY Ztf 35-44 U IL—T (62%) SF BiE 18- 24 I IL—7
(60%) THD,
o [BREIZENGZV] AEBSN—FZL, FIZBSDLMEIZEZL, LAT IBXRF=ZENLL] AFBLHE 5565 BT IL—TI2E LY,
o [TKIFZE] TELLALEVZIERE] OAHARLEVDIENY K 3544 H T IL—T (91%) THbd. RIENY Xt 2534 5 IL—T (81%) TH B,
25-44 BETDHONY BHEITHRA TIHRENZWVEDOD, 45 BULD NY KX T3S ) ELEZAKFEFEBELTLS,
o IATIKRIFE] TELLANENZIFIFE] ELEAF 253 BELIIL—TT (% 83%. 79%) THoT1=,

REATONRF—%KIFE] TEHEHITFE] ELEZADEHNZNWIL—T—%&
LA B 2534 I IL—7 83%
Bt 18- 24— 80%
B 2534 I IL—T 84%
Z 2534 I IN—T 81%
T 35-44 I IN—T 91%
TS Bt 1824 I IN—T 80%

SF

NY

Sunday, February 12, 2017 -34- © 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association



LA - Scallop Crudo

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M |'ve never tasted it before

18-24 LA-M
M| like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

SF - Scallop Crudo

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M
M | sort of like it

H |'ve never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

NY - Scallop Crudo

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
o I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24 NY-M
| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65

NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

TS - Scallop Crudo

45-54  55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34 35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it
m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M
M| sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34

BS - Scallop Crudo

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24 BS-M
M| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65

BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

VC - Scallop Crudo

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44 VC-F
W | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 45-54
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34
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Grilled Mackerel with Salt I8 =4/\

B UNERZFEIRETTD, RBTHREBFLZ 1 DEFBEIRLTT S,

24K?D 1200 Ah TREFE] A 294 N (25%) TEHFEHFEL M 277 A (23%) 5571 A (48%) AiFEi=LmMZz LT,
H—EVREICHN TRIFE] ORI B RS ETHY, TEFHEHIFE] X5KRA 2V FEA->TUNS,

[RIFE] ELEADZLDIENY Bt (38%) SF B (34%) LA B (31%) VC BtE (29%) THEHEAZLY,
TRIS7E0N] 44 N(4%) TBR-2Z EMNELN 171 A (14%) TRHMEIESUVLA., TZNEFEFETTRHEL TIFETHL
ELEADEERIX =

260 A (22%) TH—FE>. REF. TUEYBL, e sorvedwith
[RKiFE - EHEHITFE] OERHIPRZEST-DIENY BET (68%) LA B (60%) SFBM (57%) VC B (56%) DIET | erated Daikon radish.
HD, TRTOHIBTEHEDANFE L LIZAIXDGEMN DT,

T :ethish, BRFIRZSHRSLVEST ST RE : 6thid, EHIIL—TREERFT 5D
1866 - qc5a_1_4 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Grilled Mackerel with Salt
Gender/Area LA-M LA-F LA SF-M SF-F SF NY-M NY-F NY TS-M TS-F TS BS-M BS-F BS VC-M VC-F VC

| like it a lot 31 23 54 34 21 55 38 24 62 15 17 32 22 13 35 29 27 56 294
| sort of like it 29 25 54 23 22 45 30 26 56 19 13 32 23 17 40 27 23 50 277
I neither like nor dislike it 12 17 29 9 14 23 7 6 13 25 11 36 10 12 22 20 11 31 154
| sort of don't like it 7 12 19 10 9 19 6 9 15 9 12 21 7 12 19 10 8 18 111
I don't like it at all 14 7 21 13 11 24 9 13 22 14 17 31 19 16 35 6 10 16 149
I've never tasted it before 4 14 18 11 20 31 7 18 25 14 21 35 17 22 39 7 16 23 171
I've never heard of it 3 2 5 3 3 3 4 7 4 9 13 2 8 10 1 5 6 44
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Grilled Mackerel with Salt

100%

é
a

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
M| like it a lot M | sort of like it M | neither like nor dislike it M | sort of don't like it

m | don't like it at all m I've never tasted it before  m1I've never heard of it
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(#hig - Bxk - FHnE)

(RET S 788)

o HNIEHEE TKIFE] ELEANZLDIE, LABM 1824 IL—T (75%) NY Btk 253 T IL— 7 (54%) SF BitE 2534 i J IL— T (53%) SF
B354 T I—T (48%) THD,

o [BREIENLL] ANEBSHA—FSZL,

Bt 1824 HIIN—TFHHA B2 &ML E LT,

o TKFZE] TELLMNEVZIEIFE] ELE-AITIABHEI-44ETIL—T 86%) NEILZL\, LTRIZCCHAOD 2BENDEEN 70% %8B 2 1=
TIN—THFEDT-, NY LT 2534 BRLASMNIEEEHE T IL—TTH D, TSBS T2RIZDEHMN 70%IEL =T IL—TIIEETH 1=,

Sunday, February 12, 2017

YNEHEEZRIFE] T£HEHITFE) ELEZADERNZVWITIL—T—E
LA Bt 3544 T IN—T 86%
Bk 2534 I IL—T 77%
it 2534 I IL—T 81%
BiE18-24 I IN—T 75%
NY BE 2534 I IL—T 73%
B 3544 FTIL—T 75%
Bk 4554 I IN—T 79%
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20%
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18-24
M| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

18-24  25-34 35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it
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20%
0%
18-24
m|likeita lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
m | like it a lot

M | don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Grilled Mackerel with Salt

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before

45-54

55-65  NY-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
| like it a lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Grilled Mackerel with Salt

45-54  55-65  TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
M | neither like nor dislike it

m I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M
M | sort of like it

M I've never tasted it before
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20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

BS - Grilled Mackerel with Salt

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
u I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

45-54

55-65 BS-F
M | sort of don't like it

100%
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40%

20%

0%
18-24
m|likeitalot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

VC - Grilled Mackerel with Salt

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-F

M | sort of don't like it

18-24
M | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M 25-34
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before
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Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio f§MD A JL/\y F 3
B HAALNRYFIFFETTD, BLTAIEEZ 1 DEFBRIRLTT S,

o £{AM 1200 A TKIFE] M 290 N (25%) TEHEHIFEL A 263 A (23%) 551 553 A (46%) DALFEIEEZLT =,
o H—FEURIFITHAN TKIFE] OLFEL B R4V ETHAY IEFHEHIFE] EsRAV FEN>TUVS, ~
o [XKFE] LLEARZLDIXLA B (40%) NY B (36%) SF B (29%) NY &tE (27%) BHEMAZ LY, Thinly sliced tai sashimi

TE154LV] 108 A (9%) [BRFE-ZEMLL 211 A (18%) TS TBRIE-ZEMNLEL OEEA 319 A (27%) {sea bream or red

snapper) served with

TERIDT—RT AT A=Za—DBTRLEEI ST, Ie.mon,oliveoil,.topped
[RIFE - EHEHIFE] DAHBBSE S-OIF LA B (61%) SFBH (59%) NY Bt (58%) DIETH D, TATOHIET oo overan

tiny shrimp.
THEDANFEL LI AEDGEN - T, B

T e, BRAEMEIARESVEIT ST RE: 6, FBHIIL—THEES RIS D

1891 - qc5a_1_5 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio

Gender/Area | LAM LA | SEM | SEF | SF NY-M | NYF NY TSM | TSF | TS | BSM BS-F | BS | V&M | VCF | VC | Total
I like it a lot 40 18 58 29 20 49 36 27 63 25 19 44 12 16 28 25 23 48 290
I sort of like it 21 17 38 30 25 55 22 25 47 22 17 39 21 14 35 24 25 49 263
I neither like nor dislike it 10 17 27 10 7 17 13 9 22 14 8 22 19 8 27 17 12 29 144
| sort of don't like it 6 13 19 8 7 15 3 4 7 6 4 10 9 9 18 2 6 8 77
| don't like it at all 7 8 15 5 14 19 9 8 17 6 10 16 14 9 23 7 10 17 107
I've never tasted it before 11 20 31 12 16 28 12 19 31 21 27 48 15 29 44 13 16 29 211
I've never heard of it 5 7 12 6 11 17 5 8 13 6 15 21 10 15 25 12 8 20 108
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio
100%

:

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m | like it a lot H | sort of like it m | neither like nor dislike it M| sort of don't like it

m | don't like it at all W I've never tasted it before  m1've never heard of it
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(#hig - Bxk - FHnE)

(RET S 788)

o fANILNYFIZE TKIFE] ELEADRZLDIE, LABHE35-44F T IL—T (64%) NY BiE 2534 U IL—T (54%) LA B 2534 4 IL—7

(50%) NY Btk 18-24 T IL—T (50%) SF BtE35-44 T IL—T (44%) THS,
o [BREZEMNTL ANIXTS EBSHA—FZLY,
o [KIFE] TELLAEVWZIEWFE] ELEAFIABME 253 ZIIL—T (87%) HAEEHEZEL, UTRIZCh oD 2AEDEEMN 70%%#B A 1=

OIN—THFED=, TS *BS-VCTZD 2 @&

Sunday, February 12, 2017

BED70%ICELF-TIL—TETEETH ST,

EHFEHFEI ELEADERHMNZEVNWITIIL—T—F

ANy F 3 ERFE]
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100%
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40%

20%

0%
35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-M
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54  55-65 LA-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

100%

80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
18-24
| like it a lot

m | don't like it at all

25-34

35-44  45-54 55-65 SF-M
M | sort of like it

m |'ve never tasted it before

45-54  55-65 SF-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
u | neither like nor dislike it
w |'ve never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M
M | sort of like it

H |'ve never tasted it before

18-24
M| like it a lot
M| don't like it at all

25-34

NY - Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44 NY-F
¥ | neither like nor dislike it

= |'ve never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

m | like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

TS - Sea Beam/Red Snapper Carpaccio

35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before

TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
u | neither like nor dislike it

" I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-M
M| sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

18-24
m|likeitalot
m | don't like it at all

25-34

45-54

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44 BS-F
W | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
18-24

M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

25-34

35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M
M | sort of like it

W I've never tasted it before

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
W | neither like nor dislike it

w I've never heard of it
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Minced Fish Meat (excluding imitation crab) #& Y ¥

RE : BYBIFETIT D,

o (KM 1200 Adh TRIFE] A 168 A (14%)

BNTHEEE L DFITBIRLTTSL,

TEHEHIFE] A 266 N (22%) &EF 434 A 36%) DAMNITFEIEERELT-,
o Y—FLRIFICHN TKIFE] OLFEEISHD 1. 54 RA 2 FTHAY TEHEHIFE) (F4KR12 FEN>TLVS,

o [RIFZE] ELEAKABHEIREZ C25%. SFEM23%. NYXMH21%DIETH S,

o HIHDBEADANNYF 3, RETYVILF—ERLERZRLTLS,
o ZO3DODMBEDYIIN—TREKENCELTEHLVLDEFOHELHD L ST,

o [XiIFZE]

LoMEWVWZIFTFE] ORFHEBUENLELY B,

T 6, BRAEEITRELVEI ST

FTEEoMNEVNZIEITFE] OAHMNS%ZHMLEDIT LA BESIL—TEITTHo1=, EDMIBTE TKIFE]

XRH : 6, FWHIIL—TRREDHT ST

re

It is made by mashing up
a white meat fish,
available in many forms
and textures.

1841 - qc5a_1_3 Please take a look at the following seafood dish and read description. Which of the following opinions apply to you? - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

LA SEM |

TSF | TS | BS-M |

Gender/Area SF-F NY TS-M BS-F ‘ BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F
I like it a lot 25 10 35 23 8 31 19 21 40 9 7 16 15 4 19 15 12 27 168
| sort of like it 31 30 61 23 23 46 25 23 48 18 13 31 16 16 32 28 20 48 266
I neither like nor dislike it 14 10 24 18 11 29 18 19 37 21 16 37 16 16 32 31 21 52 211
I sort of don't like it 10 17 27 12 19 31 11 7 18 16 16 32 11 14 25 7 12 19 152
| don't like it at all 7 11 18 12 15 27 13 9 22 13 11 24 16 13 29 5 10 15 135
I've never tasted it before 6 16 22 10 15 25 4 15 19 13 22 35 15 22 37 10 19 29 167
I've never heard of it 7 6 13 2 9 11 10 6 16 10 15 25 11 15 26 4 6 10 101
Total 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

100%

90% .

& N B

E B RRRN

A i B B ENR

A B BN BN

O N N

o B

o A B R RRN

o A IR EERNR

o NN

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

m | likeitalot m | sort of like it ® | neither like nor dislike it~ ®1sort of don't like it

M | don't like it at all H |'ve never tasted it before  ® I've never heard of it
(i - Bx - FiwE] (REJT 5758
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o fEUME TKIFZE] ELEANZLDIL, SFEM 2534 5% T IL—T (53%) BS BiE 18-24 % IL—F (50%) NY Bif 2534 IL—T (42%) LA B

3544 50 I—T (41%) THD,

o T[BREZEMLEL] AIKTS-BS - VCHABLY,
o [XKIFZE| TELLNEVZIEITFZE] ELEAIFLIABM25-34ETIL—T (80%) NEEZL, UTRIZCCALD 2 BEDEHN 5% A =TI
—TJE5FEH=, TS *BSVC TN 2EBZEDEAN65%IZE LT IL—TIXEETH o=, FELVCEHT TELELMNEVNZIEIFE] ELEAN

57% T%Mh-o1=,

o LITIX6s%Z#MLI=TIL—TE2FLEH-1LD,
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M| like it a lot
M | don't like it at all

LA - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

45-54
M | sort of don't like it

LA-M  18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65 LA-F

W | neither like nor dislike it
= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
M |'ve never tasted it before

25-34
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M | sort of don't like it
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m I've never heard of it
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W I've never tasted it before
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NY - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

18-24  25-34  35-44
¥ | neither like nor dislike it
= |'ve never heard of it

45-54  55-65 NY-F
M | sort of don't like it
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M | sort of like it
H |'ve never tasted it before

18-24  25-34 NY-M
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M| don't like it at all
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TS - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

TS-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65
W | neither like nor dislike it

= I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M
M | sort of like it

M |'ve never tasted it before
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m | don't like it at all

BS - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

55-65
M | sort of don't like it

BS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 BS-F

W | neither like nor dislike it
w I've never heard of it

35-44  45-54  55-65
M | sort of like it
W I've never tasted it before

18-24  25-34
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18-24
m|likeita lot

M| don't like it at all

25-34

VC - Minced Fish Meat (excl. imitation crab)

VC-F
M | sort of don't like it

18-24  25-34  35-44
m | neither like nor dislike it

35-44  45-54  55-65 45-54  55-65

M| sort of like it
m I've never tasted it before

VC-M

u I've never heard of it
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Which of the following items describe your perception of seafood BIZDWTED K S GFEEHEL>TLWVETHM?
B @EFEL—T—FIZSHLTE > >TWAEZAAITOVT (EHEE)
o BEHDE65 ANV —T—FNMEBEICEVWEDRBZTLTVEE00D IRINEE 28BS TREE. FL—YEU T4 E2ZYTHIED
2EBRD] [O—TJ—FIIHT MBI BNIEL > EBRD] NEHIN. BRIEEAD=—IXDHDI I EHHERTE D,

2071 qc6 Which of the following items describe your perception of seafood?

2078 1 | I will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious. 665 55%
2075 2 | 1 will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey. 505 42%
2082 3 | I will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability. 399 33%
2077 4 | My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future. 390 33%
2076 5 | I will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients. 324 27%
2083 6 | I will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood. 301 25%
2080 7 | Itis hard to prepare/cook at home. 236 20%
2081 8 | There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections. 144 12%
2079 9 | I will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents. 110 9%
2085 | 10 | None of the above 27 2%
2084 | 11 | Other 21 2%

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

| will eat more seafood because it is healthy and...

| will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey.

| will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the...

My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the...

| will eat seafood more often if | have more...

| will eat more seafood if | have more information on...
It is hard to prepare/cook at home.

There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared...

I will eat less seafood because of health risks like...

None of the above 27

Other W21
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2071 - qc6 Which of the following items describe your perception of seafood?

Gender/Area LA-F LA SF-M NY-F NY TS-M | TS-F TS BS-M | BS-F BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC Total
L‘:i’:(';at seafood more often if they are less 30 44 74 42| 40| 82| 40 38| 78| 42| 45 87| 40 46 8 46 52| 98| 505
| will eat seafood more often if | have more 18| 27| 45| 35| 20| 55, 24| 21| 45, 34| 30 64| 27| 32| 59| 35 21| 56 324
knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients.
My eating seafood habit won't be changed in 37| 31| 68| 34 34| 68| 33 26 59 39| 26| 65 34| 34 68| 33| 29| 62 390
the future.
'nn’t"r'it?zfj;“Ore seafood because itis healthyand | /o | ool 114 | 51| 53104 49| 61 110| 47 60 107 | 56| €3 119 55 56 111 665
| will eat less seafood because of health risks like 7 6 13 15 13 )8 3 13 21 9 6 15 5 5 10 9 14 23 110
mercury contents.
It is hard to prepare/cook at home. 16| 22| 38 25| 30| 55 25 13| 38 16| 19| 35 18 14 | 32 12 26 | 38| 236
There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared 12| 12| 24 15| 12 27 19| 15| 34, 11| 13| 24| 12 9 2 70 7 14 144
seafood selections.
| will eat more seafood if | know clearly know 28| 32 60| 30 37 67| 32 36 68| 33 32 65 31| 37| 68 35| 36| 71| 399
the origin of the product and its traceability.
| will eat more seafood if | have more 26| 23| 49| 35| 32| 67| 22 31 53| 22| 26| 48| 18 20| 38| 22 24 46| 301
information on sustainability of seafood.
Other 1 o 1 2 4l s o 1| 1 3] 1| a4 3. 3| 6 20 1] 3| 2
None of the above 2 1 3 5 2 7 2 4 6 2 1 3 5 1 6 2 0 2 27
Total 226 | 263 | 489 | 289 | 277 | 566 | 254 | 259 | 513 | 258 | 259 | 517 | 249 | 264 | 513 | 258 | 266 | 524 | 3122

Perception of Seafood
e = B B B BB EBEEBEBE

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

LA-M

35 32 31

LA-F

SF-M

BS-M  BS-F VC-M  VCF
None of the above
m Other
| will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood.
m | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability.
m There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections.
m It is hard to prepare/cook at home.
m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents.
o | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious.
m My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future.
m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients.
o | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey.

Sunday, February 12, 2017

-46-

© 2016-2017 Japan Seafood Export Promotion Association




LA - Perception of Seafood SF - Perception of Seafood
100% 0 0 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% —3—ﬁ——u——;—=—¥—¥——§——*—ﬁ—ﬁ
8
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24 2534 3544 4554 55-65 LA-M 1824 2534 3544 4554 5565  LAFF 18-24  25-34 3544 4554 55-65 SF-M  18-24 2534 35-44 4554 55-65  SF-F
1 None of the above 1 None of the above
m Other m Other
| will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood. I will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood.
| will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability. | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability.
m There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections. m There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections.
W It is hard to prepare/cook at home. M It is hard to prepare/cook at home.
m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents. m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents.
o | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious. m | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious.
My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future. m My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future.
m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients. m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients.
o | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey. m | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey.
NY - Perception of Seafood TS - Perception of Seafood
100% 100%
22 22
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M  18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65  NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24  25-34  35-44 4554 55-65  TS-F
= None of the above = None of the above
m Other m Other
| will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood. | will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood.
m | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability. m | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability.
m There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections. M There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections.
M It is hard to prepare/cook at home. W Itis hard to prepare/cook at home.
m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents. | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents.
o | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious. m | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious.
m My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future. M My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future.
m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients. m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients.
o | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey. u | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey.
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VC - Perception of Seafood
100% 100%
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54  55-65 BS-M 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554  55-65 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54  55-65 VC-F
1 None of the above 1 None of the above
m Other W Other
| will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood. | will eat more seafood if | have more information on sustainability of seafood.
m | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability. m | will eat more seafood if | know clearly know the origin of the product and its traceability.
M There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections. W There are not enough instant/frozen/prepared seafood selections.
M It is hard to prepare/cook at home. W It is hard to prepare/cook at home.
m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents. m | will eat less seafood because of health risks like mercury contents.
o | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious. m | will eat more seafood because it is healthy and nutritious.
m My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future. My eating seafood habit won't be changed in the future.
m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients. m | will eat seafood more often if | have more knowledge of seafood dishes and ingredients.
m | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey. M | will eat seafood more often if they are less pricey.
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o3 p: BETHOY—7— FHHE
Have you cooked seafood dishes athome? HE TYV— 77— FZHEBLTWETHI?
FM1: BETOY—T7— FREIZDOWNT
o 92%ITHT-BH 1098 ANBETY—T7—FZHRBELAEEEE L, g, HAICLIZRFIIFTLEALERONLG LD, HEZTIANETXEOANBEEL
) 3~8 AZLY,

2116 qd1 Have you cooked seafood dishes at home?

2120 | Yes 1098 92%
2121 | No 89 7%
2122 | Maybe 13 1%
2123 Total 1200

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

- [

Maybe I 13
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2116 - qd1 Have you cooked seafood dishes at home?

Sunday, February 12, 2017

LA-M LA-F

NY-M NY-F BS-M

HM1lYes m2No m3 Maybe

BS-F

VC-M

LA SEM SEFSE L NY-M | NY-F NY | TSM  TSF | TS | BSM | BSF B | VCM | VCF | VC_ Tota
Yes 90 | 93183 | 90| 93| 183 90 | 95185 | 92| 90| 182 | 87| 96 183 88 | 94 | 182 | 1098
No 9 6| 15 8 7| 15 9 4| 13 8 8| 16 10 4| 14 12 4| 16 89
Maybe 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 13
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 A 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 = 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

Have cooked seafood at home?
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LA - Have cooked seafood at home?
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TS - Have cooked seafood at home?
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VC - Have cooked seafood at home?

m1lYes m2No m3Maybe
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How do you prepare seafood dishes at home? BETIXIED LS IZHELTULVET M ?

R 2: BETORESE

o A—TUTOBRZEMR (Grilled orBroiled) NExHLEL . FZANUTOREANINICHEL, A—TUTAREEREC LV AFEHEBLEDALNZ L,
SF-TSIEh M (FMHhigis £ +2 N) BEEAZLY,

o ISANUTHZTAZRET IANTEHELEOANBELY S,

o BIFHIEZTIANIEDHEBTEEMEMASL,

2167 qd2 How do you prepare seafood dishes at home?

2171 | Grilled or broiled in the oven 897
2172 | Sautéed or pan-fried 768
2174 | Steamed 472
2173 | Deep fried 286
2175 | Slicing/cutting raw fish like Sashimi or Sushi 195
2176 | Microwave 126
2177 | Other 34
2178 Total 2778

Slicing/cutting raw fish like Sashimi or Sushi

0 200 400 600 800

1000 1200

Grilled or broiled in the oven

Sautéed or pan-fried

Steamed

Deep fried

Microwave

Other 4
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2167 - qd2 How do you prepare seafood dishes at home?

Gender/Area - - - NY-F | NY | TS-M | TS-F | TS | BS-M | BS-F Total
Grilled or broiled in the oven 68 77 | 145 77 75 | 152 68 75 | 143 82 80 | 162 74 79 | 153 67 75 | 142 897
Sautéed or pan-fried 51| 72| 123 66 | 71 | 137 52 66 | 118 61 | 68 | 129 57 | 74| 131 63 | 67| 130 | 768
Deep fried 31 20 51 27 18 45 29 23 52 33 20 53 18 16 34 32 19 51 286
Steamed 38| 26| 64 41| 26| 67 41| 44| 85 42 | 38| 80 38| 39| 77 47 | 52| 99| 472
Slicing/cutting raw fish like Sashimi or Sushi 28 12 40 26 10 36 19 24 43 13 12 25 7 4 11 27 13 40 195
Microwave 14 14 28 18 7 25 14 16 30 7 4 11 12 2 14 10 8 18 126
Other 2 6 8 3 6 9 0 1 1 2 1 3 4 5 9 2 2 4 34
Total 232 | 227 | 459 | 258 | 213 | 471 223 | 249 | 472 | 240 | 223 | 463 210 | 219 | 429 248 | 236 | 484 | 2778

How you prepare seafood at home?

° |
0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M  VC-F
M Grilled or broiled in the oven m Sautéed or pan-fried M Deep fried
H Steamed M Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) = Microwave

m Other
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LA - How you prepare seafood at home? SF - How you prepare seafood at home?
100% 100% )
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24 2534  35-44 4554 55-65 LA-M 1824 25-34 3544 45-54 5565  LA-F 18-24 2534  35-44  45-54 5565 SF-M 1824  25-34  35-44 4554 55-65  SF-F
M Grilled or broiled in the oven B Sautéed or pan-fried m Deep fried M Grilled or broiled in the oven M Sautéed or pan-fried m Deep fried
M Steamed ® Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) M Microwave M Steamed m Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) M Microwave
m Other m Other
NY - How you prepare seafood at home? TS - How you prepare seafood at home?
100% 0 ) 9 0 0 100% 0
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
M Grilled or broiled in the oven M Sautéed or pan-fried m Deep fried M Grilled or broiled in the oven M Sautéed or pan-fried M Deep fried
M Steamed M Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) M Microwave M Steamed ® Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) m Microwave
m Other W Other
100% 100%
80% 80%
60% 60%
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
18-24 2534 35-44 4554  55-65 BS-M 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 5565 BS-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 VC-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F
M Grilled or broiled in the oven M Sautéed or pan-fried m Deep fried M Grilled or broiled in the oven M Sautéed or pan-fried m Deep fried
 Steamed m Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) m Microwave m Steamed m Raw fish (Sashimi/Sushi) m Microwave
m Other m Other
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2180 - qd2_7_other How do you prepare seafood dishes at home? - Other

Gender/Area LA-M | LA-F LA SF-M | SF-F SF ‘ NY-M ‘ NY-F NY ‘TS—M ‘ TS-F TS BS-M | BS-F BS VC-M | VC-F VC Total
added to a stew 1

Baked 2 2 1 1 1 1
Barbeque 1 1 1 1
barbequed 1
BBQ 1 1
Boiled

boiled lobster

[ N I =

charcoal grill

Chiopino, stew, pasta 1 1

cooken in a soup 1 1
Crock pot recipe
Curries

Fish Soup 1 1
Grill. Or boil 1
Grilled on an outside Grill 1

grilled on outdoor grill 1 1
Grilled on the BBQ 1 1 2
grilled on the grill 1 1
Grilled outside 1 1
i can make a lobster ravioli from scratch 1

in curry 1
poached 1 1
seared, baked
smoke

Sou vide

[EE N N SN

sous vide 1
Stir fried 1 1
(blank) 98 | 94 | 192 97 | 94 | 191 | 100 99 | 199 98 | 99 | 197 9 | 95 | 191 98 98 | 196 | 1166
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

RlRrRrRRRRRRRRINRPRRPR(RPRR(RPRRRRRR[RWRLND|R
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Please tell us the reasons you do not like to cook seafood. (HETHEZ LAWVAIZ) MBMBETHEZLEVLDTTM?

B3 o—T—FEHELLL ER
o V—U—FEHELGVWERLLT, TRORWL] TRENGWL] TLYE-FR] TENFETFoNT,

2250 qd3 Please tell us the reasons you do not like to cook seafood.

2256 | I do not cook seafood because of the smell while/after cooking. 37

2254 | It takes too much time to cook seafood. 31

2258 | I would cook, if easier recipes were available. 22

2255 | I'm not a big fan of seafood. 21

2257 | I would cook, if seafood were less expensive. 21

2259 | Other 10

2260 Total 142
Gender/Area ‘ LA-M ‘ LA-F ‘ LA NY ‘ TS-M ‘ TS-F | TS ‘ BS-M ‘ BS-F  BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC ‘ Total
It takes too much time to cook seafood. 3 3| 6 3 2| 5 5 2| 7 2 0| 2 4 o 4 6 1) 7 31
I'm not a big fan of seafood. 2 3| 5 1 2| 3 2 0| 2 3 2| 5 3 1| 4 1 1| 2 21

| do not cook seafood because of the smell

while/after cooking. 2 2 4 2 3 5 5 2 7 3 5 8 4 2 6 4 3 7 37
I would cook, if seafood were less expensive. 2 0| 2 1 1] 2 3 3 6 2 1| 3 2 2| 4 3 1| 4 21
| would cook, if easier recipes were available. 1 2| 3 3 1| 4 2 1| 3 2 2| 4 2 1 3 4 1| 5 22
Other 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 10
Total 11 11 | 22 12 9|21 19 8 | 27 12 10 | 22 16 7 | 23 19 8 |27 | 142

2262 - qd3_6_other Please tell us the reasons you do not like to cook seafood. - Other

Gender/Area LA-M LA- LA | SF-M | SF-F | SF | NY-M | NY-F | NY | TS-M | TS-F | TS | BS-M | BS-F | BS | VC-M | VC-F | VC | Total

F
Do not have anywhere to cook at home 1 1 1
don't cook ‘ 1 1 1
don't have time to cook at home 1 1 1
hard to get quality fresh seafood 1 1 1
| don't cook ‘ 1 1
I don't cook much in general 1 1
I don't generally cook at home 1 1 1
| like seafood, but my spouse does not 1 1 1
I never cook 1 1 1
Lack of confidence in cooking seafood 1 1 1
(blank) 99 99 | 198 98 | 100 | 198 98 | 100 | 198 | 100 | 100 | 200 99 99 | 198 99 99 | 198 | 1190
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
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Why do you cook seafood? RISl B ETCHEETH5NDTIHh?

BE4: o—T7—FZEHET HER

o TAMNIFE] TALY—] ZHIF-ADEIZ73% (883 A, 850 N) THb,
o [HEfMS] (X462 A (39%) TH-o1=,

2321 qd4 Why do you cook seafood?
2325 | I like the flavor and taste. 883
2326 | It's healthy. 853
2330 | It's easy to cook. 462
2328 | I'minterested in seafood recipes in general. 361
2327 | It's trendy. 114
2329 | It's cheaper. 86
2331 | Other 10
2332 Total 2769
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

I like the flavor and taste.

It's healthy.

It's easy to cook.

I'm interested in seafood recipes in general.

It's trendy.

It's cheaper.

Other 10
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2321 - qd4 Why do you cook seafood?

Gender/Area ‘ LA-M ‘ LA SF-M | SF-F

-F
I like the flavor and taste. 69 | 74 | 143 77 | 75| 152 69 76 | 145 74 | 80 | 154 70 | 78 | 148 70 71 | 141 | 883
It's healthy. 69 | 72| 141 70 | 75| 145 63 74 | 137 70 | 73 | 143 74 | 81 | 155 58 74 | 132 | 853
It's trendy. 15 5| 20 12 7| 19 17 13| 30 10| 10| 20 3 1 4 13 8| 21| 114
I'm interested in seafood recipes in general. 40| 29| 69 34| 26| 60 31 34 | 65 30| 29| 59 24 23 | 47 34 27 | 61| 361
It's cheaper. 8 7| 15 12 4| 16 10 13 | 23 5 4 9 8 3 11 7 5| 12 86
It's easy to cook. 41| 35| 76 40| 45| 85 36 49 | 85 34| 31| 65 33| 43| 76 38 37| 75| 462
Other 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 3 3 10
Total 242 | 223 | 465 | 246 | 232 | 478 | 227 | 259 | 486 | 224 | 227 | 451 | 213 | 231 | 444 | 220 | 225 | 445 | 2769

Why do you cook seafood?
100% 0 0 0

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F

M | like the flavor and taste. H It's healthy. M It's trendy.
B Interested in seafood recipes M It's cheaper. M It's easy to cook.
® Other
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35-44  45-54
M It's trendy.
M It's easy to cook.

18-24  25-34  35-44 18-24  25-34 55-65

m | like the flavor and taste.
M Interested in seafood recipes

45-54  55-65 LA-M
M It's healthy.

M It's cheaper.

LA-F

SF - Why do you cook seafood?

100%
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60%

40%
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18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54
M It's trendy.

M It's easy to cook.

18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65
m | like the flavor and taste.

M Interested in seafood recipes

45-54  55-65  SF-M
H It's healthy.

M It's cheaper.

" Other ™ Other
NY - Why do you cook seafood? TS - Why do you cook seafood?
100% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
~.EENREEEEHENN
e EEE RN N
40% 40% I I I I
20% 20% I I

0%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54 55-65 NY-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 NY-F 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-65 TS-M 18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
H | like the flavor and taste. H|t's healthy. M It's trendy. H | like the flavor and taste. H It's healthy. HIt's trendy.
M Interested in seafood recipes M It's cheaper. M It's easy to cook. M Interested in seafood recipes M It's cheaper. M It's easy to cook.
= Other = Other
BS - Why do you cook seafood? VC - Why do you cook seafood?
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18-24  25-34  35-44
M It's trendy.

M It's easy to cook.

45-54

18-24  25-34  35-44 55-65

M | like the flavor and taste.

M Interested in seafood recipes
m Other

45-54  55-65 BS-M

H It's healthy.
M It's cheaper.

BS-F

-~ N
~HHEEESNE N
iill

35-44  45-54

M It's trendy.
M It's easy to cook.

20%

VC-M
M It's healthy.
M It's cheaper.

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44 18-24  25-34 55-65

M | like the flavor and taste.
M Interested in seafood recipes
m Other

45-54  55-65

VC-F
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2334 - qd4_7_other Why do you cook seafood? - Other

Gender/Area - VC-M | VC-F | VC | Total
Because | do not want to eat any raw fish or seafood. Some contain worms 1 1 1
Boil 1 1 1
Change of pace 1 1 1
cooked it for a family member 1 1 1
i don't eat it raw 1
I don't usually cook it, | usually eat it at restaurants 1
It's usually fast to cook 1 1 1
My family loves it 1 1 1
none 1 1 1
other people in my household like seafood 1 1 1
(blank) 100 99 | 199 99 | 100 | 199 99 | 100 | 199 99 | 100 | 199 99 98 | 197 100 97 | 197 | 1190
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200
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How often do you cook seafood? &— 7 — F# BT 2HEXEDNDS L VNTTM?

Bfls: O—7—FZHETIHEE
o BIZ1~2EELIEANERLEZC 510 A (43%) B3ELLEELF=AIZ92 A (8%) TALEULNA, LA-SF-NY - VCDBEIZEZLY,

2351 qd5 How often do you cook seafood?

2355 | More than three times a week 92 8%
2356 | Once or twice a week 510 43%
2357 | Once or twice every other week 191 16%
2358 | Once or twice a month 179 15%
2359 | Once or twice every other month 86 7%
2360 | Once or twice a year 51 4%
2361 | None of above 2 0%
2362 | (blank) 89 7%
2363 Total 1200
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200

More than three times a week

Once or twice a week

Once or twice every other week

Once or twice a month

Once or twice every other month

Once or twice a year

None of above 2

(blank)
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2351 - qd5 How often do you cook seafood?

Gender/Area LAF LA | SE-M ﬂi‘ NY-M ‘MM TS-M ‘ TS-F T75‘ BS-M ﬁﬁ VC-M | VC-F | VC | Total
1 More than three times a week 13 5| 18 12 5| 17 15 12 | 27 3 5 8 4 4 8 10 4| 14 92
2 Once or twice a week 46 | 44| 90 40 | 42| 82 43 43 | 86 45 | 42 | 87 46 37| 83 42 40 | 82 | 510
3 Once or twice every other week 10 18 28 20 15 35 13 16 29 17 13 30 23 16 39 16 14 30 191
4 Once or twice a month 14 15| 29 11 17 | 28 13 15| 28 18 17 | 35 9 19 | 28 11 20 | 31| 179
5 Once or twice every other month 5 9| 14 3| 11| 14 6 6| 12 6| 10| 16 4| 11| 15 2 13 | 15 86
6 Once or twice a year 3 3 6 6 3 9 1 3 4 3 5 8 4 9 13 6 5 11 51
7 None of above 1 1 1 1 2
(blank) 9 6| 15 8 7| 15 9 4| 13 8 8| 16 10 4| 14 12 4| 16 89
Total 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 200 | 1200

How often you cook seafood?

0
10%
0%
LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VC-M VC-F
B More than three times a week B Once or twice a week 1 Once or twice every other week
M Once or twice a month M Once or twice every other month 6 Once or twice a year

™ None of above
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LA - How often you cook seafood?

100%
80% I
1611
1Nl

0%
18-24  25-34  35-44

® More than three times a week
M Once or twice a month
1 None of above

45-54  55-65 LA-M  18-24
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M Once or twice every other month
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m Once or twice every other week
M 6 Once or twice a year
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= None of above

M More than three times a week

SF - How often you cook seafood?

35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-M 18-24
M Once or twice a week

m Once or twice every other month

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F
M Once or twice every other week

™ 6 Once or twice a year

NY - How often you cook seafood?
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B Once or twice a week
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™ None of above
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M Once or twice every other week
M 6 Once or twice a year
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™ None of above

B More than three times a week

TS - How often you cook seafood?

35-44  45-54 55-65 TS-M  18-24
M Once or twice a week

M Once or twice every other month

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 TS-F
M Once or twice every other week

6 Once or twice a year

BS - How often you cook seafood?
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TS 18-24  25-34 3544 4554 5565 BS-M  18-24

M More than three times a week M Once or twice a week
B Once or twice a month M Once or twice every other month
m None of above
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M Once or twice every other week
M 6 Once or twice a year
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B More than three times a week

VC - How often you cook seafood?

35-44  45-54 55-65 VC-M  18-24
B Once or twice a week

B Once or twice every other month

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65  VC-F
M Once or twice every other week

M 6 Once or twice a year
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O3 VE: SATREZAI
Which of the following descriptions apply to your lifestyle for food? B L BEICDWTEZU T HIEHZRA TS,

%1 5S4 TREAILERR
o BME—MRA—N—T—4 Y rTEATEIAL LI SART—IYDNRLEL. NYHREDVBEVAKREGLERTAL,
o BMZE, ARVYILTARLT, IR—ILT—X, A—HZV IR 7 THEATBIAIL, FEEFEDLA-SFOANELY,
o AUA—FRYITLIE—FBETDHANIESF ENIT—N—HZL,
o TTL, MEFZBETOHERELELTHALTVLWAAKEDHE THERTIEHMLUTTH S,
o BREEBS. AMYLEEIZRELE>TWSAIXEDETEHHFEL. 92~100 AIZEL TS,

2432  qe2 Which of the following descriptions apply to your lifestyle for food?

2436 1 | shop for groceries at large supermarkets 850 71%
2446 2 I look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc. 572 48%
2437 3 | shop for SPECIALY STORE 568 47%
2443 4 | watch food shows on TV. 551 46%
2442 5 | browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information. 548 46%
2439 6 | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets. 546 46%
2438 7 | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets. 465 39%
2440 8 | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets. 370 31%
2445 9 | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters. 283 24%
2441 10 | Ishop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon) 167 14%
2444 11 | I listen to food show on radio and/or podcast. 123 10%
2447 12 | None of the above 18 1%
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l 1 1 1 1
| shop for groceries at large supermarkets

I look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives,...
I shop for SPECIALY STORE
| watch food shows on TV.
| browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
I shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.
| shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural...
I shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.
| read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
I shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)
| listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

None of the above 18
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2432 - ge2 Which of the following descriptions apply to your lifestyle for food?

Gender/Area LA-F LA | SF-M | SF-F NY-F | NY TS-M | TS-F | TS BS-M | BS-F BS ‘ VC-M ‘ VC-F ‘ VC | Total
| shop for groceries at large supermarkets 64 | 79 | 143 66 | 72 | 138 52 61 | 113 74 | 77 | 151 76 | 81| 157 64 | 84 | 148 | 850
| shop for SPECIALY STORE 53 59 | 112 66 67 | 133 44 48 92 39 44 83 47 49 96 27 25 52 568

I shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or

. 36| 47| 83 43 | 51| 94 38 48 | 86 29 | 33| 62 31| 46| 77 29 34| 63| 465
organic/natural food markets.

| shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers 38| 42| 80| 51| 53104 41| 54 95, 47| 52| 99| 32| 42 74 41| 53| 94 546

markets.
I shop for groceries at ethnic food markets. 32 30 | 62 34| 35| 69 34 33| 67 25| 21| 46 25 22 | 47 38 41 | 79| 370
Lsr:]‘;’fo‘;c’)r groceries at online stores. (ex. 20/ 10 30| 17| 16| 33| 20 18 38 15 14| 29| 14| 5| 19| 12| 6| 18| 167

| browse the Internet for cooking recipes and
food information.

| watch food shows on TV. 42 48 | 90 49 | 43| 92 45 50 | 95 51| 50| 101 43 50 | 93 40 40 | 80 | 551
I listen to food show on radio and/or podcast. 14 11 25 13 7 20 15 11 26 12 5 17 7 11 18 7 10 17 123

38| 53| 91 48 | 58 | 106 24 51| 75 31| 54| 85 29| 60| 89 44 58 | 102 | 548

| read food/beverage related magazines and/or

22 22 | 44 24 | 29| 53 27 26 | 53 25| 27| 52 17 24 | 41 15 25| 40| 283
newsletters.

| look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives,

preservatives, etc 49 | 48 | 97 45| 55 100 42 57 | 99 38| 52| 90 40 | 54| 94 36 56 | 92| 572

None of the above 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 2 6 0 6 4 0 4 18
Total 409 | 450 | 859 | 456 | 487 | 943 384 | 458 | 842 | 388 | 429 | 817 367 | 444 | 811 357 | 432 | 789 | 5061
Characteristics

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

LA-M LA-F SF-M SF-F NY-M NY-F TS-M TS-F BS-M BS-F VvC-M VC-F

 None of the above M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.

m | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters. m | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

M | watch food shows on TV. M | browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.

m | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon) m | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

M | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets. m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets
m | shop for SPECIALY STORE m | shop for groceries at large supermarkets
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

™ None of the above

m | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
u | watch food shows on TV.

M | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

M | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

M | shop for SPECIALY STORE

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 LA-F

M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.
m | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

m | browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.

M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets

SF - Characteristics

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
35-44

 None of the above

u | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
m | watch food shows on TV.

u | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

B | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

B | shop for SPECIALY STORE

45-54  55-65

25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 SF-F

M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.
m | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

m | browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.
M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets

NY - Characteristics

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54

= None of the above

M | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
H | watch food shows on TV.

M | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

M | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

M | shop for SPECIALY STORE

55-65

NY-M

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54

55-65 NY-F

m | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.
m | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

M | browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.

M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets

TS - Characteristics

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54

© None of the above

m | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
M | watch food shows on TV.

M | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

m | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

M | shop for SPECIALY STORE

55-65

18-24  25-34

35-44

45-54  55-65 TS-F

M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.
w | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

M| browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.
M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets
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BS - Characteristics

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

= None of the above

m | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
M | watch food shows on TV.

M | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

m | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

M | shop for SPECIALY STORE

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 BS-F

M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.
w | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

M| browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.
M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.,

M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets

100%

50%

0%

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65

= None of the above

m | read food/beverage related magazines and/or newsletters.
M | watch food shows on TV.

M | shop for groceries at online stores. (ex. Amazon)

m | shop for vegetable and fruits at farmers markets.

H | shop for SPECIALY STORE

18-24  25-34  35-44  45-54  55-65 VC-F

M | look out for ingredients, nutrition, additives, preservatives, etc.

m | listen to food show on radio and/or podcast.

M| browse the Internet for cooking recipes and food information.

M | shop for groceries at ethnic food markets.

m | shop for groceries at Whole Foods and/or organic/natural food markets.
M | shop for groceries at large supermarkets
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